Eurotech France S.A.S. A company operating in the French  Euro 795,522 100.00%
 nanoPC market

I.P.S. Sistemi Programmabili S.r.l. It works in the sector of nanoPCs with I.P.S. brand Euro 51,480 100.00%

Parvus Corp. A company operating in the American nanoPC  USD 119,243 100.00%
 market

Saee S.r.l. It devises technological solutions in the sensor  Euro 15,500 100.00%
 network fi eld as well as wireless applications

EthLab S.r.l. Since 2005 is in charge of the research and  Euro 115,000 99.99%
 development activities on behalf of the Group

Chengdu Vantron Technology Inc. It is engaged in designing activities   USD 108,000 65.00%
 and is owned by Eurotech Inc.

Advanet Inc. A company operating in the Japanese  JPY 72,440,000 65.00%  (1)
 nanoPC market

Spirit 21 Inc. It is mostly involved in the purchase,  JPY 10,000,000 65.00%  (1)
 production and inspection of products on behalf
 of the subsidiary Advanet Inc.

(1) The purchase agreement also provided for a put & call mechanism for the remaining 35%  of Advanet shares. For consolidation purposes, 90% of the Advanet Group is

represented, having posted the 25% put option.

EUROTECH 64

Economic performance

OPERATING RESULTS  (€’000)   FY2007 %  FY2008 %

SALES REVENUES   76,537 100.0% 91,731 100.0%

GROSS PROFIT  (*)  38,113 49.8% 50,411 55.0%

EBITDA  ()  1,897 2.5% 5,921 6.5%

EBIT  (*)  (4,114) -5.4% (13,524) -14.7%

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES   (4,159) -5.4% (15,679) -17.1%

GROUP NET PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (4,922) -6.4% (12,708) -13.9%

(*) The First Margin derives from the difference between the revenues from the sale of goods and services and the consumption of raw materials.

() Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA).

(*) The operating result (EBIT) is before fi nancial income and charges and income taxes for the year.

 Th e Group’s revenues recorded a 19.9% growth, equalling Euro 15.19 million, moving from

Euro 76.54 million in 2007 to Euro 91.73 million in 2008.

Th is growth is exclusively attributable to the acquisition of the Japanese group Advanet at the end of 2007

(perfected on 31 October 2007, with revenues during 2008 reaching Euro 28.54 million (2007: Euro 4.29